Bell MTS GENERAL TARIFF CRTC 24001
PART 2
2 CANCELS 1 PAGE 249

EXCHANGE SERVICE

ltem

2188. DATA SERVICES ACCESS LINE
1. GENERAL
A Data Services Access Line allows the transmission of data over the Company's regular C
switched voice network.
2. SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT
A. Connection of the customer-provided data equipment to the Company's network must be C
made through an appropriate Company-provided interface device. C
B. Data Grade line conditioning may be provided on the local access line between the
customer's premises and the Company's serving Central Office. C
C. Connection of an approved permissive device which does not require special line
conditioning may be made without the application of the premium charges stated below.
D. Network addressing is permitted from Company-approved customer-provided equipment. C
3. RATES AND CHARGES
A premium monthly rate for line conditioning applies in addition to all other applicable rates and
charges. The premium rate is as follows:

Monthly Premium
Each line conditioned $13.10
Issued Date: 2018 02 01 Effective Date: 2018 02 01

TN 792



Bell MTS GENERAL TARIFF CRTC 24001
PART 2
PAGE 250 to 255
EXCHANGE SERVICE
ITEM N
RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE N

AOwkELr A~ADND®W

CANCELS
CANCELS
CANCELS
CANCELS
CANCELS
CANCELS

2 PAGE
1 PAGE
3 PAGE
15 PAGE
2 PAGE
4 PAGE

250
251
252
253
254
255

Z O O WO WO 2

Issued Date: 2018 02 01

TN 792

Effective Date: 2018 02 01



	BMTSGT Pg 249
	BMTSGT Pg 250 to 255

