EXCHANGE SERVICE

Item 2188.

DATA SERVICES ACCESS LINE

1. <u>GENERAL</u>

A Data Services Access Line allows the transmission of data over the Company's regular C switched voice network.

2. <u>SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT</u>

A. Connection of the customer-provided data equipment to the Company's network must be C made through an appropriate Company-provided interface device.

B. Data Grade line conditioning may be provided on the local access line between the customer's premises and the Company's serving Central Office.

C. Connection of an approved permissive device which does not require special line conditioning may be made without the application of the premium charges stated below.

D. Network addressing is permitted from Company-approved customer-provided equipment.

3. RATES AND CHARGES

A premium monthly rate for line conditioning applies in addition to all other applicable rates and charges. The premium rate is as follows:

Monthly Premium

Each line conditioned

\$ 13.10

EXCHANGE SERVICE

ITEM

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

3	CANCELS	2	PAGE	250	Ν
2	CANCELS	1	PAGE	251	ç
4	CANCELS	3	PAGE	252	ç
16	CANCELS	15	PAGE	253	ç
3	CANCELS	2	PAGE	254	ç
5	CANCELS	4	PAGE	255	Ń